Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment language so as to be consistent with the inventorship of the case. previously recorded on Reel 020653 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the language of the Assignment is consistent with the named Assignor

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick John Mulligan	05/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deere & Company	
Street Address:	One John Deere Place	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	Moline	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11690215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3097654392

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: Deere & Company
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place
Address Line 2: Patent Department
Address Line 4: Moline, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17660-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. Bailey

PATENT REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0217

500546057

.0.00

<u> —</u>СН \$40.

Total Attachments: 6

source=17660_Corrected_Mulligan_Assignment#page1.tif

source=(OLD) 17660_Mulligan_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

source=17660_first_recorded_assignment#page1.tif

source=17660_first_recorded_assignment#page2.tif

source=17660_first_recorded_assignment#page3.tif

source=17660_first_recorded_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0218

TO: DEERE & COMPANY COMPANY: Use JOHN DEERE PLACE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 03/14/2008

Electronic Version v1.1 500488017 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** Petrick John Mulligan 03/12/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Deere & Company Street Address: One John Deere Place Internal Address: Patent Department City: Moline ILLINOIS State/Country: Postal Code: **1**61265 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number **Property Type** Application Number: 11690215 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (309)749-0083 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3097654392 Phone: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com Email: Correspondent Name: Deers & Company Address Line 1: One John Deere Place Address Line 2: Patent Department Moline, ILLINOIS 61265 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17660-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. Bailey Total Attachments: 1 source=17860_Mulligan_Signed_Assignment#page1.tf

PATENT

REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

TRACK CHAIN JOINT WITH RADIAL SEAL UNIT

Application No. 11/690,215

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

Filed 23 March 2007

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

in witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Patrick John Mulligan

Date signed 1264 March 108 at 0.852 Que. Togg.

State

State of 1000 State

State of 1

PATENT REEL: 020980 FRAME: 0220